Name

Finance
Harden, Daniel Gregory
Nunley, Bethany

Fire

*Barnes, Jarred

*Boyd, Mitarius Deshawn
*Davis, Athams Haynes Jr
*Dugan, Nickolas R

*Hartsel, Jennifer Paige
*Hunt, Alexandra Mariah
*)amison, Adonis Davie
*Johnson, Prosper Asiah
*Larsen, Brandon Trevor
*McBroom, Devonte' Keshawn
*Moore, Misean Eugene
*Mullinax, Adam Tyler
*Qutlaw, Austin Wade
*Pfeffer, Drew Christian
*Potter, Nash Thomas
*Richards, Cameron Kade
*Saunders, Brett Taylor
*Sons, Tracy Dillion
*Steakley, Cody Tyler
*Stewart, Timothy Cole
*Watson, Dametris Rashawn
*Weaver, Brooke Lynn
*Witherspoon, William Lee
*Zwagerman, Kimberly Nicole
**Ford, Alexander Joseph
AWells, Michael Daniel

Attachment A- Appointments

Management & Budget Analyst
Management & Budget Analyst

Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 1
Fire Fighter 2
Paramedic

*Class change from Fire Recruit, FDO1 to Fire Fighter 1, FD02
**Class change from Fire Fighter 1, FDO2 to Fire Fighter 2, FD0O3
AClass change from Advanced Emergency Med Tech, FDO3 to Paramedic, FDO5

General Services
Carr, Alexis D
Holden, Sannyu K

Human Resources
Montgomery, Robin K

Smith, Jenna E

Information Technology Services

Technical Specialist 1
Technical Specialist 1

Human Resources Analyst

Human Resources Analyst Senior

Type

New Hire
New Hire

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

New Hire
New Hire

New Hire
Re-hire

11/25/2024
11/25/2024

12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024

12/09/2024
12/09/2024

12/30/2024
12/09/2024



Attachment A- Appointments

Name Class
Montgomery, Joshua B Information Sys Media Tech 1
Franz, Elizabeth A

Internal Audit

Shefelton, Christopher Alan Jr Internal Auditor 2
Juvenile Court
Smith, Cassandra Youth Case Manager 1
NDOT

*Freeman, Harold U

Kibby, Scott L

Atkinson, Jonathan M
Burgess, Johnathan Ray
Dickens, David R

Grinstead, Leroy N

Loftis, Justin D

Paschall, Anthony E Jr
Bottoms, Brandon L Sr
Jetton, Clifford J Jr

McClain, Ja'luan M

Boyd, Marcell L

Carrera, Angel

Hale, EthanJ

Harbison Henegar, Michael D
Jensen, Christopher T
Mateen, TeejanJ

Reid, Derrick L

Jones, Johnny W Jr

Wilson, DAnthony T

Compliance Inspector 2
Engineer 3

Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator Senior
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker

Information Sys Oper Analyst 1

Type

Re-hire
New Hire

Re-hire

New Hire

Department Transfer/Promotion

New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
Re-hire

Date

12/21/2024
11/23/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024

11/25/2024
11/25/2024
12/09/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
11/25/2024
12/09/2024

*Department Transfer from Office of Homeless Services, Prog. Spec 2, OR01 to NDOT, Compliance Inspector 2, ST10

Office of Homeless Services
Galindo, Dylan R
Walter-Shabazz, Destiny Rena

Program Spec 2
Program Spec 2

Parks
Wells, Trevis A
*Rohler, Rylee E

Custodian
Specialized Skills Instr

*Transfer to Civil Service from PT status

Police

Scavio, John Edward Information Systems Advisor 1

New Hire
Re-hire

New Hire
Transfer To Civil Service

Promotion

12/17/2024
12/17/2024

12/30/2024
12/01/2024

12/01/2024



Name

McNamara, Keith S
Dooley, Harrison C
Howlett, Matthew S.
Young, Chad C

*Morris, Billy E Jr
Clifford, Jack Robert
Hawthorne, Landon D'Angelo
Jindra, Jackson Hogan
Wayx, Austin Cole
Hawkins, Katherine Virginia
Auguste, Alberta

Burford, EricJ

Cox, Cheri Lynn
Dahlstrom, Steffani Adela
Fuentes, Daniel Jose
Jernigan, Caleb N

Lober, Sara Taylor Kaitlin
Meiss, Madison Lynn
Robbins, Jacob Tyler
Stella, Kaleb Benjamin
Topping, Amanda K
Walters, Joshua R.
Havard, Hernandez Paco
Lynet, Gabrielle Nicole

Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Police Captain
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Lieutenant

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Officer 2

Police Operations Coord 1
Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Police Support Technician
Police Support Technician

*Demoted from Police Captain, PSO7 to Police Lieutenant, PS06

Public Library
May, Jasmine A
*Austin, Jillian S
Hampton, Lauren E
**QOrozco, Alexis
*Waltman, Brian D

*Transfer to Civil Service from PT status
**Department Transfer from Parks, Recreation Leader, STO7 to Library, Library Associate OR01

Sheriff

*Anderson, Kristina Marie
*Bailey, Briana Nicole
*Betwinek, Daniel Richard Il
*Bigelow, Adam C
*Billington, Keyan Yami
*Bines, Blair Terrence
*Boyd, Antonio Marell
*Bridges, Tarince Mikal

Circulation Assistant
Circulation Assistant
Librarian 2

Library Associate

Library Performing Artist

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1

Type

Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Demotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire

New Hire

Transfer To Civil Service

Promotion

Department Transfer/Promotion
Transfer To Civil Service

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

Date

12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
11/21/2024
12/01/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/16/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/01/2024
12/16/2024

12/09/2024
11/25/2024
11/25/2024
12/23/2024
12/09/2024

11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024



Name

*Brown, Darrel Todd
*Clark, Jacob Allen
*Clesceri, Dominic George
*Cross, Star Lynn

*Dorrill, Maria Christine

*Frazier, Makayla Jessica Serita

*Hall, Meaghan Alexis
*Hill, Rodnasia

*|lvey, Letracia Annette
*Jasso, Berlin Pavignani
*Little, Ashton Paul
*Lopez, Lysa Mariela
*Miller, Jacob Zachary
*Myers, Deonte Antonio
*QOsullivan, Anthony Odell
*Riggs, Christopher Jon
*Rosa, Matthew Adam
*Sahagun, Sierra Lynn
*Stone, Ashley Elizabeth
*Thompson, Stephen Joseph
*Tolli, Nicholas Allen
*Torres, Luis A lll

*Ward, John Emory
*Wardlow, Jerry Bernard Jr
*Watts, Byron Kentrell
*Weiss Wilemon, Rebecca
*Martin, Tyler M
Crutchfield, Maria Antionette

Attachment A- Appointments

Class
Correctional Officer 1

Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 1
Correctional Officer 2

Type

Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

Re-Employment

*Class Change from Correctional Officer Trainee, COO0O0 to Correctional Officer 1, CO01

Waste Services

Collins, DeAnthony A
Williams, Deborah A
Dillard, Jessica Leigh
Westbrook, Jessica Latanya

Water Services

Koonce, Lenair S

Graham, Noah Khalil
Hudson, Larry Martin
Praseutsinh, Bruce D
Simpson, Chanz Darius
Willis, Stephen

Ashburn, Mark R.

Galabiz, Bobby Francisco Jr

Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Finance Mgr
Safety Coord

Admin Svcs Mgr

Apprentice

Indust Electrician 1

Indust Electrician 1

Indust Electrician 1

Indust Electrician 1

Indust Electronics Tech 1
Treatment Plant Shift Operator

Promotion
Promotion
Re-hire
New Hire

Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Date

11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/15/2024
11/23/2024
11/15/2024

11/23/2024
11/23/2024
12/01/2024
12/23/2024

12/07/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024
12/09/2024



Attachment A- Appointments

Name Class Type Date

Freeman, Brooke Lynn Utility Envir Comp Officer 1 New Hire 12/09/2024
Moore, Arthur Tate Utility Maintenance Tech New Hire 12/09/2024
Newsom, Eric Dante Utility Maintenance Tech New Hire 12/09/2024
Ridley, Timothy Eugene Utility Maintenance Tech New Hire 12/09/2024
Smith, Shimain Gage Jacques Utility Maintenance Tech New Hire 12/09/2024
Thiesse, Sean Robert Utility Maintenance Tech New Hire 12/09/2024
Binkley, Zachary Thomas Utility Maintenance Tech Re-Employment 12/09/2024
Acheampong, George Kwaku Boakye Water Services Superintendent Promotion 12/07/2024

Boachie, Kwaku S. Water Services Superintendent Promotion 12/07/2024



