<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
Finance			
Harden, Daniel Gregory	Management & Budget Analyst	New Hire	11/25/2024
Nunley, Bethany	Management & Budget Analyst	New Hire	11/25/2024
Fire			
*Barnes, Jarred	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Boyd, Mitarius Deshawn	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Davis, Athams Haynes Jr	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Dugan, Nickolas R	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Hartsel, Jennifer Paige	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Hunt, Alexandra Mariah	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Jamison, Adonis Davie	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Johnson, Prosper Asiah	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Larsen, Brandon Trevor	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*McBroom, Devonte' Keshawn	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Moore, Misean Eugene	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Mullinax, Adam Tyler	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Outlaw, Austin Wade	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Pfeffer, Drew Christian	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Potter, Nash Thomas	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Richards, Cameron Kade	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Saunders, Brett Taylor	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Sons, Tracy Dillion	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Steakley, Cody Tyler	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Stewart, Timothy Cole	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Watson, Dametris Rashawn	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Weaver, Brooke Lynn	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Witherspoon, William Lee	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
*Zwagerman, Kimberly Nicole	Fire Fighter 1	Class Change	12/01/2024
**Ford, Alexander Joseph	Fire Fighter 2	Class Change	12/16/2024
^Wells, Michael Daniel	Paramedic	Class Change	12/16/2024
*Class change from Fire Recruit, FD01 to Fire Fighter 1, FD02  **Class change from Fire Fighter 1, FD02 to Fire Fighter 2, FD03  ^Class change from Advanced Emergency Med Tech, FD03 to Paramedic, FD05			
General Services			
	Technical Specialist 1	New Hire	12/09/2024
Carr, Alexis D	•		
Holden, Sannyu K	Technical Specialist 1	New Hire	12/09/2024

**Human Resources Analyst** 

Human Resources Analyst Senior

**New Hire** 

Re-hire

12/30/2024

12/09/2024

## **Information Technology Services**

**Human Resources** Montgomery, Robin K

Smith, Jenna E

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>	
Montgomery, Joshua B	Information Sys Media Tech 1	Re-hire	12/21/2024	
Franz, Elizabeth A	Information Sys Oper Analyst 1	New Hire	11/23/2024	
Internal Audit				
Shefelton, Christopher Alan Jr	Internal Auditor 2	Re-hire	11/25/2024	
Shereiton, emistopher Admis	internal Additor 2	NC TITE	11/23/2024	
Juvenile Court				
Smith, Cassandra	Youth Case Manager 1	New Hire	11/25/2024	
NDOT				
*Freeman, Harold U	Compliance Inspector 2	Department Transfer/Promotion	11/25/2024	
Kibby, Scott L	Engineer 3	New Hire	11/25/2024	
Atkinson, Jonathan M	Equipment Operator	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Burgess, Johnathan Ray	Equipment Operator	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Dickens, David R	Equipment Operator	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Grinstead, Leroy N	Equipment Operator	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Loftis, Justin D	Equipment Operator	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Paschall, Anthony E Jr	Equipment Operator	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Bottoms, Brandon L Sr	Equipment Operator Senior	Promotion	11/25/2024	
Jetton, Clifford J Jr	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	11/25/2024	
McClain, Ja'Juan M	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	11/25/2024	
Boyd, Marcell L	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Carrera, Angel	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Hale, Ethan J	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Harbison Henegar, Michael D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Jensen, Christopher T	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Mateen, Teejan J	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Reid, Derrick L	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Jones, Johnny W Jr	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Re-hire	11/25/2024	
Wilson, DAnthony T	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Re-hire	12/09/2024	
*			0740	
*Department Transfer from Office of Homeless Services, Prog. Spec 2, OR01 to NDOT, Compliance Inspector 2, ST10				
Office of Homeless Services				
Galindo, Dylan R	Program Spec 2	New Hire	12/17/2024	
Walter-Shabazz, Destiny Rena	Program Spec 2	Re-hire	12/17/2024	
Parks				
Wells, Trevis A	Custodian	New Hire	12/30/2024	
*Rohler, Rylee E	Specialized Skills Instr	Transfer To Civil Service	12/01/2024	
- , , - <del></del>	,		,, :	
*Transfer to Civil Service from PT status				

Information Systems Advisor 1 Promotion

12/01/2024

**Police** 

Scavio, John Edward

<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
McNamara, Keith S	Police Captain	Promotion	12/01/2024
Dooley, Harrison C	Police Lieutenant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Howlett, Matthew S.	Police Lieutenant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Young, Chad C	Police Lieutenant	Promotion	12/01/2024
*Morris, Billy E Jr	Police Lieutenant	Demotion	11/21/2024
Clifford, Jack Robert	Police Officer 2	New Hire	12/01/2024
Hawthorne, Landon D'Angelo	Police Officer 2	New Hire	12/16/2024
Jindra, Jackson Hogan	Police Officer 2	New Hire	12/16/2024
Wax, Austin Cole	Police Officer 2	Re-hire	12/16/2024
Hawkins, Katherine Virginia	Police Operations Coord 1	Promotion	12/01/2024
Auguste, Alberta	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Burford, Eric J	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Cox, Cheri Lynn	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Dahlstrom, Steffani Adela	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Fuentes, Daniel Jose	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Jernigan, Caleb N	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Lober, Sara Taylor Kaitlin	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Meiss, Madison Lynn	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Robbins, Jacob Tyler	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Stella, Kaleb Benjamin	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Topping, Amanda K	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Walters, Joshua R.	Police Sergeant	Promotion	12/01/2024
Havard, Hernandez Paco	Police Support Technician	New Hire	12/01/2024
Lynet, Gabrielle Nicole	Police Support Technician	New Hire	12/16/2024

<sup>\*</sup>Demoted from Police Captain, PS07 to Police Lieutenant, PS06

## **Public Library**

May, Jasmine A	Circulation Assistant	New Hire	12/09/2024
*Austin, Jillian S	Circulation Assistant	Transfer To Civil Service	11/25/2024
Hampton, Lauren E	Librarian 2	Promotion	11/25/2024
**Orozco, Alexis	Library Associate	Department Transfer/Promotion	12/23/2024
*Waltman, Brian D	Library Performing Artist	Transfer To Civil Service	12/09/2024

<sup>\*</sup>Transfer to Civil Service from PT status

#### Sheriff

*Anderson, Kristina Marie	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Bailey, Briana Nicole	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Betwinek, Daniel Richard II	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Bigelow, Adam C	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Billington, Keyan Yami	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Bines, Blair Terrence	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Boyd, Antonio Marell	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024
*Bridges, Tarince Mikal	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024

<sup>\*\*</sup>Department Transfer from Parks, Recreation Leader, ST07 to Library, Library Associate OR01

		_		
<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>	
*Brown, Darrel Todd	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Clark, Jacob Allen	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Clesceri, Dominic George	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Cross, Star Lynn	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Dorrill, Maria Christine	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Frazier, Makayla Jessica Serita	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Hall, Meaghan Alexis	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Hill, Rodnasia	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Ivey, Letracia Annette	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Jasso, Berlin Pavignani	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Little, Ashton Paul	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Lopez, Lysa Mariela	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Miller, Jacob Zachary	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Myers, Deonte Antonio	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Osullivan, Anthony Odell	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Riggs, Christopher Jon	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Rosa, Matthew Adam	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Sahagun, Sierra Lynn	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Stone, Ashley Elizabeth	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Thompson, Stephen Joseph	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Tolli, Nicholas Allen	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Torres, Luis A III	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Ward, John Emory	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Wardlow, Jerry Bernard Jr	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Watts, Byron Kentrell	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Weiss Wilemon, Rebecca	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/15/2024	
*Martin, Tyler M	Correctional Officer 1	Class Change	11/23/2024	
Crutchfield, Maria Antionette	Correctional Officer 2	Re-Employment	11/15/2024	
*Class Change from Correctional Officer Trainee, CO00 to Correctional Officer 1, CO01				
Waste Services				
Collins, DeAnthony A	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Promotion	11/23/2024	
Williams, Deborah A	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Promotion	11/23/2024	
Dillard, Jessica Leigh	Finance Mgr	Re-hire	12/01/2024	
Westbrook, Jessica Latanya	Safety Coord	New Hire	12/23/2024	
Water Services				
Koonce, Lenair S	Admin Svcs Mgr	Promotion	12/07/2024	
Graham, Noah Khalil	Apprentice	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Hudson, Larry Martin	Indust Electrician 1	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Praseutsinh, Bruce D	Indust Electrician 1	New Hire	12/09/2024	
Simpson, Chanz Darius	Indust Electrician 1	New Hire	12/09/2024	
A A MILL OF THE STATE OF THE ST			10/00/000	

Indust Electrician 1

Indust Electronics Tech 1

Treatment Plant Shift Operator

Willis, Stephen

Ashburn, Mark R.

Galabiz, Bobby Francisco Jr

New Hire

**New Hire** 

New Hire

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

12/09/2024

<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
Freeman, Brooke Lynn	Utility Envir Comp Officer 1	New Hire	12/09/2024
Moore, Arthur Tate	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	12/09/2024
Newsom, Eric Dante	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	12/09/2024
Ridley, Timothy Eugene	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	12/09/2024
Smith, Shimain Gage Jacques	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	12/09/2024
Thiesse, Sean Robert	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	12/09/2024
Binkley, Zachary Thomas	Utility Maintenance Tech	Re-Employment	12/09/2024
Acheampong, George Kwaku Boakye	Water Services Superintendent	Promotion	12/07/2024
Boachie, Kwaku S.	Water Services Superintendent	Promotion	12/07/2024